3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i} ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-17-006105 21APR201T | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR T8°003523 TTRITEES
F ECR-19-006552 24APR2019 | FL TE
2150248-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150248-72 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150248-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |3.30 mm [.130] F
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
APP“CARE%SEUC”ONS T 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-0 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION — ] c079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |249
-0 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TERMINAL NAME : - 3 :
250 FA%jLN "ASTON TAB -1 2063440-? AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —= INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 118028-0 | WASHER. FLAT REG W8 Y
198-.2¢8 IN [9.03-0. 79 mm] 120-. 770 IN [3.05-4.32 mm] -2 |2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 177
TERMINAL 114-2025 - - - |REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
L] ,
éEEH%&??ON 7 7 7 HEEE 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163] .
-1 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ /6\ o\ - | 1| 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8 4
- 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 83
1{625ET1TAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 455888 -0 SPACER. CRINPER 55
- 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
-1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4|4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
8\ 10 AWG 2.62+/-0.05 [.1034/-.002] 3. -2 ]2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
12 AWG 2 13+/-0.05 [.084+/-.002] 7.9 -l 2] 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5/
T4AWG + 18AWG 2.06+/-0.05 [.081+/-.002] 8.8 -l 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2.50mm?2 1.93+4/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 10,1 - | 1 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
14 AWG 1 .83+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 111 -0 18033821 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R - 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
L] -1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-1 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33 5
Zﬁl -l 2] 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
RgﬁggAgg g#PfﬁgfﬁciyggRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & P e 51580832 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 0
- 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, "o 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 5
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 17o2371-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 2] 2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. E I 1803297 -4 DRAG >0
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. sl 1901696 -4 STRIP OUIDE, REAR 19
Zﬁl - 1901695-4 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [l
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 4-240641-8 | SPACER [Jo -
DOCUMENT 101-35000. VNEEEE 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
A S * * I
A 10 AWG IS NOT RECOMMENDED FOR THIS TERMINAL . T o904 SATE FRONT STEAR 5
| 2|1 3-1803426-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
-1 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG I
*WARNING - | 1 2-240641-9 SPACER 5
00 ISHAECATION SETVIEE LSS T0 CALR AE MY AETERENCE o e |
: | 2|1 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. | - 1 ] 1558883 SPACER. CRIMPER >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. :
N| 1T | 2] 4564244 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
T 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 2 1MAR2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K HUANG D TE Connectivi J(y
C%XI 2IMARZ201?2 C::)?/Zé? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 2IMAR2012 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs T o : S DO T
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150248 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

-EED TYPE

RAM SE T -UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

N\
oo O\ ®
S

|

‘/‘ \\
\ . THI1S DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
@ IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION DWN 2 1MAR2012
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

K. HUANG E)WE TE Connectivity
cHe 21MAR2012 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS S. K]

40mm STROKE ATI ANTIC VERSTON " I T S Ocean End Feed

| PLC App\icwor
AR FEED Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 =1 1 )

APPLICATION SPEC

e

4 PLC

(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ ’
A I e Al 00779 (C=2150248

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

SCALE SHEET OF

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 ? 4 REV F
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A b6
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - RTHEE
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

NUMBER
2-2150248-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150248-17 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP ST/ZE TYPE

WIRE |3.30 mm [.130] F

INSUL|[4.57 mm [.180]

F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043

- | 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- | 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- | 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\| - 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: . 250 FASTIN-FASTON TAB § l BT T e 123523
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ 14 50793839 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
(1967228 IN 19,0575, 19 mm .120-.170 [N [3.05-4.32 mm] N 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 177
TERMINAL 20 ’ ’ ~REF| 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
éEEE%E?EiQTON ] ] ] - | 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER [ 63
- | 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁlzﬁl - | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 44
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | c119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [4]
50701 - | 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- | 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 [ 37
Zﬁl - | 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 83
- | 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
i * - | 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
%;% y§3 EWF;W?NQEGHT %%EHE%G@%HN@ -1 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
B\ 10 AWG > 65170 05 [ 1034/ 0071 3 - | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
12 AWG 2.13+/-0.05 [.084+/-.002] 7.9 - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
T4AAWG + 18AWG 2. 06+/-0.05 [ .081+/- 002] 8.8 -7 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2.50mm?2 1.93+/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 10,1 - | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o1/
14 AWG 1.834/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 111 -7 2-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
- | 2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- | 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- | 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
[ 1] - | 1803382~ 1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & ~ | c c 16808575 otR, oRT HD CAP, RoMy, M4 X 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl - | 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24272, _ D 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/0N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | 1 702371-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - |2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — 18032974 IRAC >0
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 1901696-4 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
Zﬁl - | 1901695-4 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N 1 040641-8 SPACER 6
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Zﬁl - 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT 101-35000. - - - 0
10 AWG IS NOT RECOMMENDED FOR THIS TERMINAL. ] 6-690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SREAR 9
[ ] 3-1803426-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
- | 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG ]
- | 2-240641-9 SPACER 5
SWARNTNG - | 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ANEEE c119562-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM >
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - ] 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. ZSx ] 1 456424-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 7700 SART NO DESCRIPTION I&éM
ZTWARZOTZ — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ(QL;ANG ZWMAREOWE % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CIMARZ2012 [NaME
PACIFIC VERSION S g Ocgor 1 e
Lele L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1] 00775 (G2 150248 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

R

34.57(0.05 REF

b [YPE

SNEUMAT IO &g

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

2338 > —

. IR P R S [ TR oo e
CHSK ‘] 2IMAR201 2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 2ITMAR20 12 |NAME
mm S AL Ocean End Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ©
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2150248
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 4 OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



